

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2008

M.k. Madhavan (deleted) Nanlini W/o APPELLANT
Madhavan And Others
V/S
R. Subramaniam (deleted) Rajesh R. RESPONDENT
Subramaniam And Others

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32850 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 235 OF 2008

Shri. M. K. Madhavan (deleted) PETITIONER
V/S
Shri. R. Subramaniam (deleted) RESPONDENT

MR. ATUL G. DAMLE SR. ADV. I/B Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar
for Appellant
SHRI. R. D. MISHRA A/W ADV. A. K. UPADHYAY For
Applicant/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)